
24.12.2025 Dr. Barbara Tabenski Untere Marktstr. 7 97688 Bad Kissingen 0971 / 5249 
24.12.2025 Dr. Barbara Krombholz Weingartenstr. 8 97337 Dettelbach 09324 / 90111 
24.12.2025 Dr. Kay Krombholz Weingartenstr. 8 97337 Dettelbach 09324 / 90111 
24.12.2025 Thomas Hundt Zentstr. 12 96106 Ebern 09531 / 390 
24.12.2025 Patricia Ramona Popa Ringstr. 2 97753 Karlstadt 09353 / 3377 
24.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Sebastian Will Repperndorfer Str. 8a 97318 Kitzingen 09321 / 8843 
24.12.2025 Gregor Stefan Lemke Rathausstr. 2 63768 Hösbach 06021 / 550016 
24.12.2025 Ralf Rothe Otto-Hahn-Str. 40 97218 Gerbrunn 0931 / 709077 
24.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Kirsten Seelmann Kolpingstr. 2 63927 Bürgstadt 09371 / 6684806 
24.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Kilian Hellmuth Marktplatz 24 97239 Aub 09335 / 362 
24.12.2025 Jannis Ralph Hirschfeld Schultesstr. 15 97421 Schweinfurt 09721 / 24444 
24.12.2025 Monique Post Spangenbergerweg 12 63741 Aschaffenburg 06021 / 421253 
24.12.2025 Konstantin Karapetyan Kaiserstr. 33 97070 Würzburg 0931 / 16768 

25.12.2025 Dr. Barbara Tabenski Untere Marktstr. 7 97688 Bad Kissingen 0971 / 5249 
25.12.2025 Dr. Barbara Krombholz Weingartenstr. 8 97337 Dettelbach 09324 / 90111 
25.12.2025 Dr. Kay Krombholz Weingartenstr. 8 97337 Dettelbach 09324 / 90111 
25.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Tino Hartwig Gröbera 12 97475 Zeil a. Main 09524 / 3035030 
25.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Sebastian Will Repperndorfer Str. 8a 97318 Kitzingen 09321 / 8843 
25.12.2025 Gregor Stefan Lemke Rathausstr. 2 63768 Hösbach 06021 / 550016 
25.12.2025 Ralf Rothe Otto-Hahn-Str. 40 97218 Gerbrunn 0931 / 709077 
25.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Kirsten Seelmann Kolpingstr. 2 63927 Bürgstadt 09371 / 6684806 
25.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Kilian Hellmuth Marktplatz 24 97239 Aub 09335 / 362 
25.12.2025 Olga Keiler Roßmarkt 1 97421 Schweinfurt 09721 / 201140 
25.12.2025 Monique Post Spangenbergerweg 12 63741 Aschaffenburg 06021 / 421253 
25.12.2025 Konstantin Karapetyan Kaiserstr. 33 97070 Würzburg 0931 / 16768 

26.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Yosun Stelzel Marktplatz 14 97638 Mellrichstadt 09776 / 1337 
26.12.2025 Dr. Barbara Krombholz Weingartenstr. 8 97337 Dettelbach 09324 / 90111 
26.12.2025 Dr. Kay Krombholz Weingartenstr. 8 97337 Dettelbach 09324 / 90111 
26.12.2025 Dr. Christian Haacke Raiffeisenstr. 6 97514 Oberaurach 09522 / 7374 
26.12.2025 Devrimsel Can Langenprozeltener Str. 35 97737 Gemünden / OT Langenprozelten 09351 / 2366 
26.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Sebastian Will Repperndorfer Str. 8a 97318 Kitzingen 09321 / 8843 
26.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Katharina Krausert Dorfstr. 36 63856 Bessenbach 06095 / 995111 
26.12.2025 Dr. Christiane Richter Hauptstr. 3 97294 Unterpleichfeld 09367 / 982233 
26.12.2025 Ingo-Wernher Lohmann Jahnstr. 5 97199 Ochsenfurt 09331 / 3301 
26.12.2025 Gabriele Timmermann-Pawletta Roßbrunnstr. 12 97421 Schweinfurt 09721 / 23113 

Unterfranken



26.12.2025 Alejandro Romero Esquivel Schillerstr. 72 63741 Aschaffenburg 06021 / 47400 
26.12.2025 Dr. Klaus Pobyjpicz Versbacher Str. 176 97078 Würzburg 0931 / 25090690 

27.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Yosun Stelzel Marktplatz 14 97638 Mellrichstadt 09776 / 1337 
27.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Silvia Maier-Sabo Zum Steinbruch 1 97332 Volkach 09381 / 1381 
27.12.2025 dr. Detlev Georgi Hauptstr. 39 96126 Maroldsweisach 09532 / 1022 
27.12.2025 Dr. Stefan Scherg Am Steinlein 3 97753 Karlstadt 09353 / 6143 
27.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Sebastian Will Repperndorfer Str. 8a 97318 Kitzingen 09321 / 8843 
27.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Katharina Krausert Dorfstr. 36 63856 Bessenbach 06095 / 995111 
27.12.2025 Dr. Christiane Richter Hauptstr. 3 97294 Unterpleichfeld 09367 / 982233 
27.12.2025 Ingo-Wernher Lohmann Jahnstr. 5 97199 Ochsenfurt 09331 / 3301 
27.12.2025 Matthias Brückner Rückertstr. 17 97421 Schweinfurt 09721 / 28782 
27.12.2025 Alejandro Romero Esquivel Schillerstr. 72 63741 Aschaffenburg 06021 / 47400 
27.12.2025 Dr. Klaus Pobyjpicz Versbacher Str. 176 97078 Würzburg 0931 / 25090690 

28.12.2025 Franca Matz Senselsweg 4 97645 Ostheim v.d.Rhön 09777 / 9229 
28.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Silvia Maier-Sabo Zum Steinbruch 1 97332 Volkach 09381 / 1381 
28.12.2025 dr. Detlev Georgi Hauptstr. 39 96126 Maroldsweisach 09532 / 1022 
28.12.2025 Stephan Stieber Am Kohlersberg 2 97828 Marktheidenfeld/OT Michelrieth 09394 / 8243 
28.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Sebastian Will Repperndorfer Str. 8a 97318 Kitzingen 09321 / 8843 
28.12.2025 Dr. Jochen Christian Fuchs Aschaffenburger Str. 8 63825 Schöllkrippen 06024 / 3682 
28.12.2025 Dr. Kristina Simone Hofmann Niederhofer Str. 9 97222 Rimpar 09365 / 1066 
28.12.2025 Johannes Klinke Uffenheimer Str. 12 97199 Ochsenfurt 09331 / 1022 
28.12.2025 Matthias Brückner Rückertstr. 17 97421 Schweinfurt 09721 / 28782 
28.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Stefan Ruhnau Müllerstr. 27 63741 Aschaffenburg 06021 / 48484 
28.12.2025 Dr. Daniel Bernhard Klement Friedrich-Ebert-Ring 1 97072 Würzburg 0931/13264 

29.12.2025 Franca Matz Senselsweg 4 97645 Ostheim v.d.Rhön 09777 / 9229 
29.12.2025 Dr. Dr. Joachim Marquart Dimbacher Str. 13 97332 Volkach 09381 / 2364 
29.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Thomas Marquart Dimbacher Str. 13 97332 Volkach 09381 / 2364 
29.12.2025 Dr. Corinna Carl Hauptstr. 41 97437 Haßfurt 09521 / 4357 
29.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Karl-Heinz Kaiser Färbergasse 19 97816 Lohr a. Main 09352 / 604480 
29.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Sebastian Will Repperndorfer Str. 8a 97318 Kitzingen 09321 / 8843 
29.12.2025 Dr. Jochen Christian Fuchs Aschaffenburger Str. 8 63825 Schöllkrippen 06024 / 3682 
29.12.2025 Dr. Kristina Simone Hofmann Niederhofer Str. 9 97222 Rimpar 09365 / 1066 
29.12.2025 Heinz Klein Schulstr. 1 63931 Kirchzell 09373 / 4242 
29.12.2025 Johannes Klinke Uffenheimer Str. 12 97199 Ochsenfurt 09331 / 1022 
29.12.2025 Dr. Dr. René Jonas Apostelgasse 7 97421 Schweinfurt 09721 / 23423 



29.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Stefan Ruhnau Müllerstr. 27 63741 Aschaffenburg 06021 / 48484 
29.12.2025 Dr. Daniel Bernhard Klement Friedrich-Ebert-Ring 1 97072 Würzburg 0931/13264 

30.12.2025 David Streit Stockheimer Str. 12 97638 Mellrichstadt 09776 / 7066233 
30.12.2025 Dr. Winfried Baier-Frhr.v.Hunoltstein Weingartenstr. 64 97337 Dettelbach 09324 / 99870 
30.12.2025 Dr. Corinna Carl Hauptstr. 41 97437 Haßfurt 09521 / 4357 
30.12.2025 Stefanie Seubert Schützengasse 6 97753 Karlstadt 09353 / 8989 
30.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Sebastian Will Repperndorfer Str. 8a 97318 Kitzingen 09321 / 8843 
30.12.2025 Dr. Jan-Friedrich Krebs Geiersrainweg 1b 63776 Mömbris 06029 / 9935242 
30.12.2025 Dr. Marko Pfister Würzburger Str. 26 97236 Randersacker 0931 / 707747 
30.12.2025 Heinz Klein Schulstr. 1 63931 Kirchzell 09373 / 4242 
30.12.2025 Dr. Achim Leybach Kirchgasse 16 97342 Obernbreit 09332 / 5911770 
30.12.2025 Dr. Dr. René Jonas Apostelgasse 7 97421 Schweinfurt 09721 / 23423 
30.12.2025 Dr. Tarun Sarkar Jahnstr. 28 63814 Mainaschaff 06021 / 79650 
30.12.2025 Dr. Dominic Mayer Augustinerstr. 2 97070 Würzburg 0931 / 53006 

31.12.2025 David Streit Stockheimer Str. 12 97638 Mellrichstadt 09776 / 7066233 
31.12.2025 Dr. Anton Müller Weingartsstr. 21 96160 Geiselwind 09556 / 981090 
31.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Birgit Büttner Hauptstr. 78 97496 Burgpreppach 09534 / 1312 
31.12.2025 Dr. Pascal Kaiser Luitpoldstr. 16 97828 Marktheidenfeld 09391 / 915888 
31.12.2025 Dr. Dr. Thomas Konrad Bittner Repperndorfer Str. 8a 97318 Kitzingen 09321 / 8844 
31.12.2025 Dr. Jan-Friedrich Krebs Geiersrainweg 1b 63776 Mömbris 06029 / 9935242 
31.12.2025 Dr. Marko Pfister Würzburger Str. 26 97236 Randersacker 0931 / 707747 
31.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Simone Beißer Johannisturmstr. 5 63916 Amorbach 09373 / 1273 
31.12.2025 Dr. Achim Leybach Kirchgasse 16 97342 Obernbreit 09332 / 5911770 
31.12.2025 Volker Schmeling Siebenbrückleinsgasse 10 97421 Schweinfurt 09721 / 24020 
31.12.2025 Dr. Tarun Sarkar Jahnstr. 28 63814 Mainaschaff 06021 / 79650 
31.12.2025 Dr. Dominic Mayer Augustinerstr. 2 97070 Würzburg 0931 / 53006 

01.01.2026 Konstantin Karapetyan Kaiserstr. 33 97070 Würzburg 0931 / 16768 
01.01.2026 Julia Pfrang Am Gründelberg 18 97486 Königsberg 09525 / 1716 
01.01.2026 Agnes Helena Eich Sachsenhausen 11 63773 Goldbach 06021 / 55435 
01.01.2026 Grit Jackisch Hauptstr. 6 97618 Unsleben 09773 / 897676 
01.01.2026 Peter Fersch Schönbornstr. 23 97353 Wiesentheid 09383 / 371 
01.01.2026 Sebastian Appold Georg-Wichtermann-Platz 10 97421 Schweinfurt 09721 / 18393 
01.01.2026 Dr. Ulrike Gubik Walter-Bloem-Ring 29 97794 Rieneck 09354 / 644 
01.01.2026 Dr. Thorsten Thalmann Schloßplatz 5 97340 Marktbreit 09332 / 1044 
01.01.2026 Dr. Georg Vogel Kreuzbergstr. 53a 97657 Sandberg 09701 / 8423 

Januar 2026



01.01.2026 Philipp Gura Bahnhofstr. 5 97285 Röttingen 09338 / 99899 

02.01.2026 Dr. Alexander Ebert Heinsestr. 8 63739 Aschaffenburg 06021 / 35020 
02.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Matthias Budig Zeppelinstr. 21 97074 Würzburg 0931 / 7840544 
02.01.2026 Silke Parussel Eltingshäuser Str. 11 97714 Oerlenbach 09725 / 6432 
02.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Henriette Godulla Lindenweg 2 97509 Kolitzheim 09385 / 471 
02.01.2026 Dr. Birgit Kaiser-Heiermann Frühlingstr. 10 63933 Mönchberg 09374 / 2667 
02.01.2026 Christoph Bühner Ludwigstr. 2 97816 Lohr am Main 09352 / 2885 
02.01.2026 Dr. Claus Etzel Am Marktplatz 2 97762 Hammelburg 09732 / 787478 
02.01.2026 Elke Kalb Hofheimer Str. 3 97437 Haßfurt 09521 / 1475 
02.01.2026 Dr. Peter Huttner Herrngasse 2 97834 Birkenfeld 09398 / 899 
02.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Manuel Dülk Am Kurzenturm 2 97631 Bad Königshofen 09761 / 2900 
02.01.2026 Dr. Walter Riedel von-Erthal-Str. 5 97725 Elfershausen 09704 / 91130 
02.01.2026 Dr. Bernhard Gubik Walter-Bloem-Ring 29 97794 Rieneck 09354 / 644 

03.01.2026 Dr. Gabriella Groß-Kapolnasi Sandgasse 1 63739 Aschaffenburg 06021 / 4512345 
03.01.2026 Dr. Antje Michel Am Sonnfeld 1 97076 Würzburg 0931 / 272090 
03.01.2026 Dr. Wolfram Claudius Fröhling Jahnstr. 1 97616 Bad Neustadt an der Saale 09771 / 6355660 
03.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Jolanta Nadolinski Dittelbrunner Str. 58 1/2 97422 Schweinfurt 09721 / 74163 
03.01.2026 Dr. Jan-Friedrich Dehner Marktbreiter Str. 54c 97199 Ochsenfurt 09331 / 9847200 
03.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Colin Bartsch Schweinfurter Str. 20 97359 Schwarzach am Main 09324 / 9786144 
03.01.2026 Alexandra Cornelia Krumb Pfützenäcker 21 63906 Erlenbach a.Main 09372 / 3900 
03.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Matthias Haas Ignatius-Taschner-Str. 9 97816 Lohr 09352 / 87770 
03.01.2026 Dr. Katharina Stadler Am Gründelberg 18 97486 Königsberg 09525 / 1716 
03.01.2026 Dr. Walter Riedel von-Erthal-Str. 5 97725 Elfershausen 09704 / 91130 
03.01.2026 Dr. Dr. Armin Wiesner Münchner Str. 1 97688 Bad Kissingen 0971 / 7853785 

04.01.2026 Prof. Dr. Gregor Petersilka Haugerpfarrgasse 7 97070 Würzburg 0931 / 55855 
04.01.2026 Dr. Werner Eich Sachsenhausen 11 63773 Goldbach 06021 / 55435 
04.01.2026 Peter Fenkl Schonunger Str. 46 97469 Gochsheim 09721 / 61744 
04.01.2026 Markus Brandt Spörleinstr. 4-6 97616 Bad Neustadt 09771 / 6309595 
04.01.2026 Dr. Theodor Pache Bismarckstr. 12 97318 Kitzingen 09321 / 6496 
04.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Stephan Ramstöck Miltenberger Str. 1a 63785 Obernburg 06022 / 623650 
04.01.2026 Dr. Friederike Langer Am Langen Berg 8 97705 Burkardroth / OT Stangenroth 09734 / 696 
04.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Claudia Brömer Luitpoldstr. 16 97828 Marktheidenfeld 09391 / 915888 
04.01.2026 Heinz Klein Schulstr. 1 63931 Kirchzell 09373 / 4242 
04.01.2026 Patricia Ramona Popa Ringstr. 2 97753 Karlstadt 09353 / 3377 
04.01.2026 Peter Troll Grüne Marktstr. 10 97461 Hofheim 09523 / 464 



05.01.2026 Thomas Schuppert Dürerstr. 2 97228 Rottendorf 09302 / 9897780 
05.01.2026 Petra Brunner-Ibbels Franz-Göhler-Str. 20 63768 Hösbach 06021 / 51544 
05.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Ulli Kilian Kreuzbergring 68 97453 Schonungen 09721 / 59355 
05.01.2026 Astrid Staab Untere Marktstr. 6 97705 Burkardroth 09734 / 934340 
05.01.2026 Privatdozentin Dr. Dr. Edeltraud Reinhart Lindenstr. 31 63785 Obernburg a. Main 06022 / 509088 
05.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Simon Weingärtner Konrad-Adenauer-Str. 11 97225 Zellingen 09364 / 4700 
05.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Yosun Stelzel Marktplatz 14 97638 Mellrichstadt 09776 / 1337 
05.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Silke Heckelmann Bahnhofstr. 8 97357 Prichsenstadt 09383 / 902088 
05.01.2026 Niklas Oßwald Am Kaibach 2 97816 Lohr 09352 / 9777 
05.01.2026 Dr. (UMF Bukarest) Ilie Moldor Bahnhofstr. 3 97762 Hammelburg 09732 / 2721 
05.01.2026 Christopher Mahr Schultheißstr. 8 97478 Knetzgau 09527 / 611 

06.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Gregor Klett Ludwigstr. 20 97070 Würzburg 0931 / 9917333 
06.01.2026 Dr. Dr. Alexander Mathy Frohsinnstr. 15 63739 Aschaffenburg 06021 / 377170 
06.01.2026 Dr. Thorsten Kalb Hofheimer Str. 3 97437 Haßfurt 09521 / 1475 
06.01.2026 Dr. Wahler und Kollegen GbR Medizinisches Versorgungszentrum Rathausplatz 2 97502 Euerbach 09726 / 3051 
06.01.2026 Christina Morys-Hiebl Birklinger Str. 10 97346 Iphofen 09323 / 804666 
06.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Eugen Becker Dr.-Eugen-Schön-Str. 11a 97332 Volkach 09381 / 2944 
06.01.2026 Dr. Michael Gmöhling Ludwigstr. 9 97816 Lohr 09352 / 6057780 
06.01.2026 Univ.-Prof. Dr. Michael Jochen Stelzel Marktplatz 14 97638 Mellrichstadt 09776 / 1337 
06.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Florentin Gleißner Unterhainstr. 19 97769 Bad Brückenau 09741 / 707 
06.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Akay Karaoguz Spessartstr. 27 63911 Klingenberg 09372 / 1408 
06.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Mario Zehner Blankenäcker 13 97688 Bad Kissingen 0971 / 69944776 


